Staff suggests modifying UDC Section 8.07 (C) (5) to read:

An attached front-facing garage is permitted if located a minimum one-hundred feet
(100’) behind the property line or right of way, whichever is closer. The garage door(s)
exposure to the street shall not exceed one-hundred and forty-four square-feet
(144SF). Similarly, front-facing garages with a maximum of seventy-two square-feet
(72SF) of garage door exposure to the street are permitted if located a minimum of
forty-five feet (45’) behind the property line or right of way, whichever is closer.

Existing Language